THU Municipal Allocation Method Proposal

Rachelle Cote <coter@timiskaminghu.com>

Fri 10/13/2023 9:06 AM

To:Amberly Spilman <amberly.spilman@tkl.ca>;avickery@temiskamingshores.ca <avickery@temiskamingshores.ca>;Bonnie
Sackrider;Chris Oslund <coslund@colemantownship.ca>;Dan Thibeault <dan.thibeault@armstrong.ca>;Deanna Stevenson
<deanna.stevenson@chamberlaintownship.com>;Derek Mundle <dmundle@lakeheadu.ca>;englehartrec@englehart.ca
<englehartrec@englehart.ca>;George Othmer <gothmer@cobalt.ca>;Gisele Belanger <gbelanger@charltonanddack.com>;
Jennifer Montreuil <Jennifer.Montreuil@tkl.ca>;Jessica Wick <jessica.wick@armstrong.ca>;Kelly Conlin
<kconlin@temiskamingshores.ca>;Krystle Seymore-Kerns <krystle.seymour@harley.ca>;Latchford Beach <jallen@latchford.ca>;
Lisa Daley <lisadaley@evanturel.com>;Malorie Robinson <mrobinson@englehart.ca>;Mathew Bahm
<mbahm@temiskamingshores.ca>;Melissa Cliche <melissa.cliche@armstrong.ca>;Patricia Quinn <Patriciaquinn@larderlake.ca>
Cc:Dr Glenn Corneil <corneilg@timiskaminghu.com>;Randy Winters <wintersr@timiskaminghu.com>

[I]J 1 attachments (385 KB)
Ltr-Municipal Expense Allocation Method_Oct 13 2023.pdf;

Good morning,

Please see attached letter in regards the proposed THU Municipal Allocation Method, to take effect on January 1,
2024.

Please forward to your Reeve/Mayor and council for consideration and approval.
Please forward the council motion to my attention by December 1, 2023.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us!

Thank you!

Rachelle Coté

Executive Assistant

Secretary to the Board of Health
Timiskaming Health Unit

247 Whitewood Avenue, Unit 43

P.O. Box 1090, New Liskeard, ON P0J 1PO
Tel: 705-647-4305 ext: 2254

Fax: 705-647-5779
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